01-25-2002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Individual(s)

WORD OF MOUTH FOODS, INC.



R

1.16.02

Association

101959195

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) DORINA/SO GOOD, INC. Name:_ Internal Address:_ Street Address: 17400 East Jefferson City: Union State: IL ZIP: 60180

General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State (Michigan) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX No	City: Union State: IL ZIP: 60180 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 8, 2001	Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Illinois Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attach	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,938,435 6/48 3 6 7 * 2 ned? Yes _XNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth F. Janda, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Internal Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. Street Address: 1000 Town Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 _X
City: Southfield State: Ml Zip: 48075	8. Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Elizabeth F. Janda 11/20/01	

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

00000112 1938435

01 FC:481

40.00 OF

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002430 FRAME: 0053

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Word of Mouth Foods, Inc., a Michigan corporation, with its principal place of business at 9464 Dixboro Road, South Lyon, Michigan 48178, is the owner of record of the trademark registration listed below in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

MARK REGISTRATION NO.

ISSUE DATE

WORD OF MOUTH and Design

1,938,435

November 28, 1995

WHEREAS, Dorina/So Good, Inc., an Illinois corporation, with a place of business at 17400 East Jefferson, Union, Illinois 60180, is, by agreement of the parties effective May of 1996, the full owner of the WORD OF MOUTH and Design mark in the United States and the business, trademark and goodwill to which said Mark and registration pertain, and seeks to clarify the status of ownership of the registration in the records of the United States Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy, sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Word of Mouth Foods, Inc. hereby confirms the assignment of any and all interest it has or had in the United States in and to the Mark and registration to Dorina/So Good, Inc., and confirms that Dorina/So Good, Inc. is the full owner of the ongoing and existing business in the United states to which the Mark pertains, and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002430 FRAME: 0054

is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the said Mark in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and registration identified above.

RECORDED: 01/16/2002

WORD OF MOUTH FOODS, INC.

By: Kuit har

Typed Name: Kristin J. Trabue

Title: VP / Treasurer

Date: //-8-0/

TRADEMARK REEL: 002430 FRAME: 0055